PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter Bernardi	09/25/2009
Leroy McCray	09/25/2009
Michael E. Landt	09/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credo Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	2800 South 25th Avenue	
City:	Broadview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60153-4594	

Name:	Robert Bosch GmbH
Street Address:	Postfach 30 02 20
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-70442

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12569619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 360-0080 Email: docket@gbclaw.net Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Suite 2500 Address Line 2:

PATENT

REEL: 023305 FRAME: 0454

500976150

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0212.85183	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger D. Greer	
Total Attachments: 4 source=F84159#page1.tif source=F84159#page2.tif source=F84159#page3.tif source=F84159#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to CREDO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25th Avenue Broadview, IL 60153-4594

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

WALTER BERNARDI 704 Elm Place Highland Park, IL 60035

LEROY McCRAY 417 East 88th Place Chicago, IL 60619

MICHAEL E. LANDT 4027 Maplewood Avenue Chicago, IL 60618

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest

(1) in and to an invention entitled "ACCESSORY ATTACHMENT SYSTEM FOR AN OSCILLATING POWER TOOL" for which we have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/569,619 ______, filed 9/29/2009 ______ (we hereby authorize Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date in the preceding blanks);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United

States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The foregoing notwithstanding, and in recognition of the fact that Assignee is part of the Bosch group of companies, we hereby assign to Robert Bosch GmbH, a German corporation having a mailing address at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY, the limited right to be named as assignee or applicant at the time of publication and at the time of issue on any applications or patents granted as referred to in foregoing paragraphs (2) and (3). If the right applicable to any such patent application allows an assignee to be the applicant of the patent application, Robert Bosch GmbH shall have the right to be identified as applicant of the patent application and the right to claim priority of said United States application. This limited right granted to Robert Bosch GmbH with respect to any patent

application or granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignee, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain with Assignee and shall be assignable by Assignee without the consent of Robert Bosch GmbH.

Date # 9/25/2009	Watter Bemani
グ '/ /	Walter Bernardi
State of Ollinois)
County of COOL)

(Notarial Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL

STEPHANIE J DOPPELT

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/21/12

Notary Public - My Commission

Expires: 40121,2012

Date: Sept 25, 2009	Leroy McCkay
State of Ollinais)
County of Cook)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ROY McCRAY before me personally appeared ag Assignment was duly signed, sealed and ary act on this 25 day of 10 Hological Assignment was duly signed, sealed and ary act on this 25 day of 10 Notary Public - My Commission Expires: 47121, 2012
Date: Sept 29, 2009	Mchael E. Landt
State of Alinaes)
County of COOL)
•	GICHAEL E. LANDT before me personally foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed luntary act on this day of
(NotariQFFSGAL)SEAL	Alphani Graph Month
STEPHANIE J DOPPELT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/21/12	Expires: <u>(1)</u> 21, 2012

-4-